

TABULATION OF BIDS

< Don't show > A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : OR BLM SAL 040727(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : NESTUCCA RIVER BACK COUNTRY BYWAY PHASE 1

Solicitation No: DTFH7017B00026

State : OR

County : TILLAMOOK & YAMHILL

Federal Location : BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Opened at: Vancouver WA
 Opened by: Robert Kolln Jr
 Date: 11/21/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 01/02/2018

Contract Awarded to: Laskey-Clifton Corporation

Award Date: 12/20/2017

Contract Number: 69056718C000005

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 5,293,914.75	
Laskey-Clifton Corpora PO Box 50 Reedsport, OR 97467		\$ 6,899,258.75	
North Santiam Paving PO Box 516 Stayton, OR 97383		\$ 9,143,146.05	
Conway Construction C PO Box 303 Ridgefield, WA 98642		\$ 9,498,464.00	
Hooker Creek, Inc. 1015 Anderson Street Red Bluff, CA 96080		\$ 9,998,943.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Project No: OR BLM SAL 040727(1) **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 5,293,914.75 \$ 6,899,258.75 \$ 9,143,146.05 \$ 9,498,464.00 \$ 9,998,943.00

Project Name: NESTUCCA RIVER BACK COUNTRY BYWAY PHASE 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		North Santiam Paving Co.		Conway Construction Company		Hooker Creek, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION											
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 594,249.00	\$ 594,249.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,180,000.00	\$ 1,180,000.00	\$ 990,000.00	\$ 990,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING											
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 146,151.00	\$ 146,151.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 251,000.00	\$ 251,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE											
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 152,600.00	\$ 152,600.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING											
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 92,630.00	\$ 92,630.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 292,000.00	\$ 292,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE											
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL											
Line A0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 533,000.00	\$ 533,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
15702-2000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TURBIDITY MONITORING											
Line A0140	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
15704-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, PLASTIC LINING											
Line A0160	2,500	SOYD	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,500.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE											
Line A0180	8,700	LNFT	\$ 3.75	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 53,070.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 73,950.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL											
Line A0200	7,000	LNFT	\$ 3.75	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,000.00
15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM, TEMPORARY											
Line A0220	82	EACH	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 17,466.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,480.00
15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM, PERMANENT											
Line A0240	36	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 639.00	\$ 23,004.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,040.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL											
Line A0260	1,400	MGAL	\$ 38.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 25.37	\$ 35,518.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,000.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING											
Line A0280	15.5	ACRE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 9,894.00	\$ 153,357.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 374,325.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 325,500.00	\$ 15,190.00	\$ 235,445.00
20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0300	35	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 409.00	\$ 14,315.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 161,000.00
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN											
Line A0320	15	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,005.00
20301-3400	REMOVAL OF WHEELSTOP											
Line A0340	9	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00
20302-1200	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL											
Line A0360	3,159	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 4.25	\$ 13,425.75	\$ 6.75	\$ 21,323.25	\$ 6.75	\$ 21,323.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,954.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,272.00
20302-1300	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, CONCRETE BARRIER											
Line A0380	145	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 28.85	\$ 4,183.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,320.00
20303-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT											
Line A0400	272	SOYD	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 27.85	\$ 7,575.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,360.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION											
Line A0420	28,500	CUYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 427,500.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 634,125.00	\$ 31.70	\$ 903,450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 997,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 513,000.00
21101-1000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1											
Line A0440	950	SOYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 38,665.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 48,450.00
25101-2300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 3											
Line A0460	1,000	CUYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 91.90	\$ 91,900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160,000.00
25110-2300	GROUTED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 3, PARTIALLY											
Line A0480	16	CUYD	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,800.00
25120-2100	RIPRAP DITCH, METHOD B, CLASS 1											
Line A0500	750	LNFT	\$ 28.50	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 24,937.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 36,750.00
25126-0000	REMOVE AND RESET BOULDER											
Line A0520	6	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,140.00
25201-1000	SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, MECHANICALLY-PLACED											
Line A0540	1,100	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 82.23	\$ 90,453.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 187,000.00
25501-1000	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, WELDED WIRE FACE, 1:12 BATTER SLOPE											
Line A0560	10,106	SQFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 505,300.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 899,434.00	\$ 98.75	\$ 997,967.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 939,858.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 778,162.00
25501-1000	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, WELDED WIRE FACE, 1:24 BATTER SLOPE											

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 5,293,914.75 \$ 6,899,258.75 \$ 9,143,146.05 \$ 9,498,464.00 \$ 9,998,943.00
 Project No: OR BLM SAL 040727(1)

Project Name: NESTUCCA RIVER BACK COUNTRY BYWAY PHASE 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		North Santiam Paving Co.		Conway Construction Company		Hooker Creek, Inc.		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line A0580	2,105	SOFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 105,250.00	\$ 76.90	\$ 161,874.50	\$ 101.50	\$ 213,657.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 168,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 147,350.00
26001-0000	ROCK BOLT											
Line A0600	60	LNFT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
30101-2000	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D											
Line A0620	15,000	TON	\$ 22.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 34.11	\$ 511,650.00	\$ 43.40	\$ 651,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 585,000.00
30201-1000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1											
Line A0640	3,100	CUYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 175,150.00	\$ 99.40	\$ 308,140.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 105,400.00
30201-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2											
Line A0660	500	CUYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 56,000.00
40101-5600	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO -3 MILLION ESAL											
Line A0680	8,400	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 756,000.00	\$ 102.79	\$ 863,436.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 865,200.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 1,360,800.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 1,419,600.00
40105-3000	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3											
Line A0700	84	TON	\$ 365.00	\$ 30,660.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 36,120.00
40301-0200	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 2											
Line A0720	200	TON	\$ 180.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 99,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 98,000.00
41201-0000	TACK COAT, GRADE CSS-1											
Line A0740	20	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 12,280.00
60103-0000	CONCRETE, HEADWALL, 14' X 7' COLORED REINFORCED COLLAR											
Line A0760	2	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,879.00	\$ 19,758.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00
60103-0000	CONCRETE, HEADWALL, 132" COLORED REINFORCED COLLAR											
Line A0780	2	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 31,200.00
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0800	539	LNFT	\$ 115.00	\$ 61,985.00	\$ 136.20	\$ 73,411.80	\$ 69.00	\$ 37,191.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 59,290.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 118,580.00
60201-0900	30-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0820	731	LNFT	\$ 125.00	\$ 91,375.00	\$ 153.50	\$ 112,208.50	\$ 73.30	\$ 53,582.30	\$ 120.00	\$ 87,720.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 323,833.00
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0840	204	LNFT	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,540.00	\$ 149.50	\$ 30,498.00	\$ 83.70	\$ 17,074.80	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 79,968.00
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT, CONCRETE, DEEP CULVERT											
Line A0860	94	LNFT	\$ 700.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 714.65	\$ 67,177.10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 183,300.00
60201-1200	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0880	203	LNFT	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,480.00	\$ 143.35	\$ 29,100.05	\$ 260.00	\$ 52,780.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 54,810.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 105,560.00
60201-1200	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT, CONCRETE, DEEP CULVERT											
Line A0900	198	LNFT	\$ 700.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 663.60	\$ 131,392.80	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 207,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 128,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 376,200.00
60201-1600	72-INCH PIPE CULVERT, CONCRETE, DEEP CULVERT											
Line A0920	284	LNFT	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 308,140.00	\$ 2,036.00	\$ 578,224.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 468,600.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 692,960.00
60201-2400	132-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0940	70	LNFT	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 832.75	\$ 58,292.50	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 112,000.00
60302-0000	STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE-ARCH 14' X 7' OPEN BOTTOM WITH CONCRETE FOOTING											
Line A0960	68	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 207,400.00	\$ 3,298.00	\$ 224,264.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 176,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 190,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 251,600.00
60510-1200	12-INCH OUTLET PIPE											
Line A0980	63	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,599.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,796.00
60901-1700	CURB, CONCRETE, 18-INCH DEPTH											
Line A1000	174	LNFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 10,962.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,048.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 10,614.00
61501-0100	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE											
Line A1020	180	SOYD	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,200.00
61701-1950	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B STEEL POSTS											
Line A1040	1,275	LNFT	\$ 45.00	\$ 57,375.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 43,668.75	\$ 34.30	\$ 43,732.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 39,525.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 42,075.00
61702-0800	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT											
Line A1060	6	EACH	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 28,770.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 27,660.00
61708-1000	REMOVE AND RESET, GUARDRAIL											
Line A1080	130	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,770.00
61901-0000	FENCE, ORANGE PLASTIC, TEMPORARY											
Line A1100	901	LNFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,703.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,252.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,505.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,703.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,505.00
61902-1400	GATE, METAL, 16 FEET WIDTH											
Line A1120	2	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY											
Line A1140	64	HOUR	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 8,704.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 7,232.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 9,536.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 5,293,914.75 \$ 6,899,258.75 \$ 9,143,146.05 \$ 9,498,464.00 \$ 9,998,943.00
 Project No: OR BLM SAL 040727(1)

Project Name: NESTUCCA RIVER BACK COUNTRY BYWAY PHASE 1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"												
Engineer's Estimate					Laskey-Clifton Corporation		North Santiam Paving Co.		Conway Construction Company		Hooker Creek, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH											
Line A1160	16	HOUR	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 1,856.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 1,776.00
62201-2300	BRUSH MOWER, WITH 72-INCH DIAMETER ROTARY MOWER, 50HP											
Line A1180	16	HOUR	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 400.50	\$ 6,408.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
62201-3650	CHIPPER											
Line A1200	16	HOUR	\$ 360.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,720.00
62201-3750	CHAIN SAW											
Line A1220	48	HOUR	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,360.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR											
Line A1240	160	HOUR	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 53.60	\$ 8,576.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,920.00
62302-0100	SPECIAL LABOR, SLOPE SCALING											
Line A1260	24	HOUR	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 6,192.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 5,304.00
62403-0000	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL											
Line A1280	260	CUYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 29,380.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 21,840.00
62515-3000	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD, BONDED FIBER MATRIX											
Line A1300	17.0	ACRE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 3,797.00	\$ 64,549.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 67,473.00
62901-1100	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 4											
Line A1320	1,400	SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 5,670.00
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM											
Line A1340	880	SOFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 23.90	\$ 21,032.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 44,440.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 73,920.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 78,320.00
63309-0100	DELINEATOR, TYPE 1											
Line A1360	139	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,116.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 6,567.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 9,869.00
63313-0000	RUMBLE STRIP, TRANSVERSE											
Line A1380	2,640	LNFT	\$ 11.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 4.78	\$ 12,619.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 12,012.00
63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN											
Line A1400	3	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00
63316-3000	REMOVE AND RESET OBJECT MARKER											
Line A1420	2	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 786.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID WHITE											
Line A1440	433,500	LNFT	\$ 0.12	\$ 52,020.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 30,345.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 26,010.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 21,675.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 30,345.00
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID YELLOW											
Line A1460	35,800	LNFT	\$ 0.12	\$ 4,296.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 2,148.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 3,222.00
63401-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN WHITE											
Line A1480	10,100	LNFT	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 606.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 505.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 909.00
63401-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN YELLOW											
Line A1500	19,000	LNFT	\$ 0.12	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 950.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 1,710.00
63405-0850	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL											
Line A1520	1	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 168.00
63501-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR											
Line A1540	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 46,940.00	\$ 46,940.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
63502-0400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 1											
Line A1560	50	EACH	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3, 8 FT WIDE											
Line A1580	6	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00
63502-1250	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH											
Line A1600	300	EACH	\$ 31.25	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00
63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM											
Line A1620	40	EACH	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,640.00
63502-1500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A											
Line A1640	50	EACH	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,050.00
63502-1700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C											
Line A1660	12	EACH	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 996.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN											
Line A1680	1,044	SOFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 30,276.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,792.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 88,740.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER											
Line A1700	1,440	FXHR	\$ 57.00	\$ 82,080.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 82,080.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 82,080.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 82,080.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 82,080.00
64603-2100	FIXTURE, STAIRWAY, CONSTRUCT PEDESTRIAN STAIR											

TABULATION OF BIDS

Project No: OR BLM SAL 040727(1) **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 5,293,914.75 \$ 6,899,258.75 \$ 9,143,146.05 \$ 9,498,464.00 \$ 9,998,943.00

Project Name: NESTUCCA RIVER BACK COUNTRY BYWAY PHASE 1

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		North Santiam Paving Co.		Conway Construction Company		Hooker Creek, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Line A1720	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,012.00	\$ 8,012.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	
64604-3000	FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING, PRECAST CONCRETE												
Line A1740	328	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 28,339.20	\$ 58.00	\$ 19,024.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 19,352.00	
64631-0000	ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT, TREATMENT DITCH												
Line A1760	1,100	LNFT	\$ 13.75	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,000.00	
64631-0000	ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT, CONSTRUCTION ACCESS TRAIL SUBGRADE												
Line A1780	278	LNFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 3,405.50	\$ 50.50	\$ 14,039.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,896.00	
64632-0000	ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT, CONSTRUCTION TURNOUT ROADBEDS												
Line A1800	3,000	SOYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 204,000.00	
64702-3500	MITIGATION, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, DRY SWALE												
Line A1820	120	LNFT	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	
64703-6000	MITIGATION, FISH PASSAGE BOULDER												
Line A1840	42	EACH	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 6,762.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,820.00	
64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL												
Line A1860	184	CUYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 85.90	\$ 15,805.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 26,128.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 31,280.00	
65101-1000	DRAPED ROCKFALL PROTECTION, WIRE MESH												
Line A1880	1,400	SOYD	\$ 36.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 42.10	\$ 58,940.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 137,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 56,700.00	